## 506976620 11/15/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7023459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TED J. FREEMAN	04/16/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROLLS-ROYCE NORTH AMERICAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
Street Address:	2059 S. TIBBS AVENUE		
City:	INDIANAPOLIS		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46241		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16856752

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 13172317762

Email: hbehlmer@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: HEATHER BEHLMER

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (IN)
Address Line 2: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27163-314708
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN T. ROUTON
SIGNATURE:	/jtr/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2019P00973\_Assignment\_RRNATI#page1.tif

PATENT 506976620 REEL: 058107 FRAME: 0423

	Attorney Docket No. 27163-314708 Client Reference No. LWA12534				
		ASSIGNMENT I	FOR SINGLE ASSIG	NEE	
	ument is directed to: the attached patent docu the below identified pate				
	DOCUMENT NUMBER	TITLE	TITLE F		
			ROUD RING SE RIX COMPOSITE CO	GMENTS WITH OMPONENTS	
ais desiro patent ap above-re	AS, Rolls-Royce No corporation  2059 S. Tibbs Ave., Ind us of acquiring the entire oplication(s) related to the ferenced patent docume	(hereinafter ianapolis, IN 46241 eright, title, and interest above-referenced pant(s) and/or the related	"ASSIGNEE"), having st in and to the abovetent document(s), and priority patent applications.	referenced patent doc for all subject matter ation(s) (hereinafter "	cument(s), all priority disclosed in the INTELLECTUAL
NOW, T assign, a (includir Treaties Patent gr	HEREFORE, for good and set over to ASSIGNE the right to claim prior and Arrangements from ranted on the INTELLECTIONS, substitutions, and	and valuable considerance, the full and exclusion rity under the terms of the application) and the TUAL PROPERTY	tion, the sufficiency of ve right to the INTEL the International Con- ne entire right, title, an	which is acknowled LECTUAL PROPER vention and other reled interest in and to ar	ged, I hereby sell, TY worldwide evant International ny and all Letters
all foreig right, titl full end me had t	authorize and request the graph countries to issue any e, and interest in and to of the term for which the his assignment and sale, and that the undersigned	and all of the Letters I the same, for the sole the Letters Patent are gra not been made and her	Patent, when granted, it use and benefit of ASS nted, as fully and entire that I have covenants that I have a second to the covenant that I have a second to the covenants that I have a second to the covenants that I have a second to the covenants that I have a	o ASSIGNEE as the BIGNEE, its successorely as the same woul ave full right to conv	assignee of my entir rs and assigns, to the d have been held by ey the interest hereir
INTELL cooperat PROPEI execute : rightful (	I agree to communicate ECTUAL PROPERTY, to in every way possible RTY. I agree to execute all necessary assignment paths, and generally do exotection for the INTEL.	and will testify in any in obtaining evidence all papers for division papers to cause any a everything possible to	legal proceeding regation support of rights assal, continuation, substituted all of the Letters Panid ASSIGNEE, its such	rding the INTELLEC sociated with INTELI tute, renewal, and rei tent to be issued to A	CTUAL PROPERTY LECTUAL issue applications, ASSIGNEE, make all
necessar	grant the attorney of rec y or desirable in order to ion of this assignment.				
LEGAL	NAME OF INVENTO	R: <u>Ted J. Free</u>	man		
Sionatu	re:	reman	Date:	4/16/2020	
G		20			***************************************
OMS 123680	)25v1		***************************************	РАТ	E-N-1

RECORDED: 11/15/2021 REEL: 058107 FRAME: 0424